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Item. 1909-10.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
VOTE No. 107—continued.
Roads, etc.—continued.

Wellington Road District—continued.
Taungata Bridge (£1 for £1) ... Horowhenua
Tavistock ... „
Tokomaru Valley (£1 for £1)
Waikanae Beach Road ... „
Waikanae River protective works ,,

(£1 for £1)
Waikanae to Upper Hutt ... Hutt
Waikawa Beach Road ... Horowhenua
Waitohu Bridge (£1 for £1)
Barton's Road ... Hutt
Belmont Road (extension) ... ,,
Cottle Road to Normandale Road ,,
Hay wards Ford „
Hutt Pipe and Traffic Bridge '.. Borough of

Petone
Mungaroa to Upper Hutt ... Hutt
Narrow Neck Stream Bridge ... „
Normandale Settlement ... ,,
Orongorongo ... „
Thomas Creek Bridge ... „
Trentham Range Road ... ,,
Wainuiomata Road ... ,,
Whiteman's Valley ... ,,
Hawtrey Settlement (access roads) Makara
Chatham Islands roads
Survey, acquisition, and legalisation

of roads, drains, gravel-pits,
tramways, Ac.

Supervision
Contingencies, including unfore-

seen expenditure incidental to
the other items of the vote

Miscellaneous works and services,
including assistance towards the
construction of roa,ds, bridges,
tracks, Ac.

£

980
981
982
983
984

850
100
75

120
100

985
986
987
988
989
990
991
992

250
125
25

150
100
100
60

1,000
993
994
995
996
997
998
999

1000
1001
1002
1003

100
50

100
100
150
125
350
100
100
50

400

1004
1005

2,300
25

1006 350

Total—Wellington 62 ,443

1007|
1008
1009
1010
1011
1012
1013
1014
1015

Nelson Road District—Nelson to Rai Saddle ... Waimea
Wairoa River Protection* . . ,,
Wangamoa to Onetea ... „
Aaron's Creek Road ... Takaka
Alexander Bluff Bridge ... Waimea
Awa-iti to Marahau ... Takaka
Awaroa to Totaranui ... ,,
Barron's Flat Track (extension) ... „
Belgrove to Tarndale, via Tophouse Waimea and

Amuri
Blackbird Valley ... Waimea
Bonny Doon Road ... Collingwood
Brooklyn Creek (protective works) Waimea
Brooklyn Valley to Riwaka River... „
Brooklyn Valley Road extension ... ,,
Burnt Section Road ... Takaka
Cemetery Road (Moutere) ... Waimea
Coal Creek Bridge ... Collingwood
CollingwoodMain Road (£ 1 for £ 1)
Ducker's Creek Bridge ... Waimea

300
250
400

50
600-
300
250

50
100

1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1021
1022
1023
1024
1025

50
250
200
100
100
50

100
300
100
200
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