Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—ROADS—continued.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued. & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &	Item.		,	1909–10.	
VOTE No. 107 — continued. Roans, pric — continued. Roans, pric — continued. Wallington Road District — continued. Wallington Road District — continued. 100		MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS-	-continued.	£	.
Wellington Road District—continued. 100		VOTE No. 107—continued.		~	æ
100					
100	000		** 1		
100			Horowhenua		
984 Waikanae Beach Road 984 Waikanae Civer protective works (£1 for £1) 985 Waikanae Clupper Hutt 986 Waikawa Beach Road 987 Waitohu Bridge (£1 for £1) 988 Barton's Road 988 Barton's Road 990 Cottle Road to Normandale Road 990 Cottle Road to Normandale Road 991 Haywards Ford 992 Hutt Pipe and Traffic Bridge 993 Mungaroa to Upper Hutt 994 Narrow Neck Stream Bridge 995 Normandale Settlement 996 Orogorongo 997 Thomas Creek Bridge 998 Trentham Range Road 998 Wainuiomata Road 999 Wainuiomata Road 990 Wainuiomata Road 990 Wainuiomata Road 991 Hawtrey Settlement (access roads) 992 Wainuiomata Road 993 Wainuiomata Road 994 Wainuiomata Road 995 Wainuiomata Road 996 Orogorongo 997 Thomas Creek Bridge 998 Trentham Range Road 998 Trentham Range Road 998 Trentham Range Road 998 Wainuiomata Road 900 Cotto Hawtrey Settlement (access roads) 990 Wainuiomata Road 900 Wainuiomata Road 900 Wainuiomata Road 900 Cotto Hawtrey Settlement (access roads) 900 Uniteman's Valler 900 Wainuiomata Road 900 Wainuiomata Road 900 Wainuiomata Road 900 Wainuiomata Road 900 Cotto Hawtrey Settlement (access roads) 900 Wainuiomata Road 900 Wai			,,		
Waikanae River protective works			1		
(£1 for £1) Waikanae to Upper Hutt					
986		$(\pounds 1 \text{ for } \pounds 1)$. "		
Waitohu Bridge (£1 for £1) "Hutt 150 988 Barton's Road " 100 1					
Barton's Road Belmont Road (extension) 100			Horowhenua		
Sep		Waitonu Bridge (£1 for £1)			
990					
Haywards Ford Hutt Pipe and Traffic Bridge Borough of 1,000		Cottle Road to Normandale Road			
Petone			"		
991 Mungaroa to Upper Hutt	992	Hutt Pipe and Traffic Bridge	Borough of	1 ,000	
995 Narrow Neck Stream Bridge	000	N			
995			Hutt		
996			,,		
998 Thomas Creek Bridge 150 150 198 Trentham Range Road 125 12				i	
998				I .	
1000	998		-	125	
1001			3,	. 1	
1002 Chatham Islands roads Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads, drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c. 2,300 1004 Supervision 2,300 1005 Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote Miscellaneous works and services, including assistance towards the construction of roads, bridges, tracks, &c. Total—Wellington Mairoa River Protection 350 1007 Nelson to Rai Saddle Waimea 300 1008 Wairoa River Protection 250 1009 Wangamoa to Onetea 300 1010 Aaron's Creek Road Takaka 50 1011 Alexander Bluff Bridge Waimea 600 1012 Awa-iti to Marahau Takaka 300 1013 Awaroa to Totaranui 350 1014 Barron's Flat Track (extension) 350 1015 Belgrove to Tarndale, via Tophouse Waimea 50 1016 Blackbird Valley Waimea 50 1017 Bonny Doon Road Collingwood 250 1018 Brooklyn Creek (protective works) Waimea 200 1019 Brooklyn Valley to Riwaka River 300 1020 Brooklyn Valley Road extension 700 1021 Burnt Section Road Takaka 50 1022 Cemetery Road (Moutere) Waimea 100 1023 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) 700 1024 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) 700 1025 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) 700 1026 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) 700 1027 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) 700 1028 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) 700 1029 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) 700 1020 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) 700 1020 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) 700 1021 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) 700 1022 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) 700 1024 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) 700 1026 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) 700 1027 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) 700 1028 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) 700 1029 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) 700 1020 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) 700 1020				- 1	
Survey, acquisition, and legalisation of roads, drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c. Supervision			Makara		
Of roads, drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c. Supervision			•••		
1004 Supervision Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	2000			100	
Contingencies, including unfore-seen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote Miscellaneous works and services, including assistance towards the construction of roads, bridges, tracks, &c.					
Seen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote Miscellaneous works and services, including assistance towards the construction of roads, bridges, tracks, &c. Total—Wellington			·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
the other items of the vote Miscellaneous works and services, including assistance towards the construction of roads, bridges, tracks, &c. Total—Wellington 62,443 Nelson Road District— Nelson to Rai Saddle Waimea 300 Wairoa River Protection , 400 Margamoa to Onetea , 400 Margamoa to Onetea , 400 Aaron's Creek Road Takaka 50 Margamoa to Margahau Takaka 300 Awaroa to Totaranui , 50 Margamoa to Totaranui , 50 Belgrove to Tarndale, via Tophouse Waimea and 100 Blackbird Valley Waimea 50 Brooklyn Creek (protective works) Waimea 200 Brooklyn Valley to Riwaka River , 100 Burnt Section Road Takaka 50 Cemetery Road (Moutere) Waimea 100 Coal Creek Bridge Collingwood 300 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) , 100	1005		•••	25	
Miscellaneous works and services, including assistance towards the construction of roads, bridges, tracks, &c. Total—Wellington					
Including assistance towards the construction of roads, bridges, tracks, &c.	1006			350	
Total—Wellington	2.000				
Nelson Road District— Nelson to Rai Saddle Waimea 300		construction of roads, bridges,			
Nelson Road District—		tracks, &c.			
Nelson Road District—		TotalWallington	-	69 449	
1007 Nelson to Rai Saddle Waimea 300 1008 Wairoa River Protection , 250 1009 Wangamoa to Onetea , 400 1010 Aaron's Creek Road Takaka 50 1011 Alexander Bluff Bridge Waimea 600 1012 Awa-iti to Marahau Takaka 300 1013 Awaroa to Totaranui , 250 1014 Barron's Flat Track (extension) , 50 1015 Belgrove to Tarndale, via Tophouse Waimea and Amuri 100 1016 Blackbird Valley Waimea 50 1017 Bonny Doon Road Collingwood 250 1018 Brooklyn Creek (protective works) Waimea 200 1019 Brooklyn Valley to Riwaka River , 100 1020 Brooklyn Valley Road extension , 100 1021 Burnt Section Road Takaka 50 1022 Cemetery Road (Moutere) Waimea 100 1023		Totter Wennigton ,	***		
1007 Nelson to Rai Saddle Waimea 300 1008 Wairoa River Protection , 250 1009 Wangamoa to Onetea , 400 1010 Aaron's Creek Road Takaka 50 1011 Alexander Bluff Bridge Waimea 600 1012 Awa-iti to Marahau Takaka 300 1013 Awaroa to Totaranui , 250 1014 Barron's Flat Track (extension) , 50 1015 Belgrove to Tarndale, via Tophouse Waimea and Amuri 100 1016 Blackbird Valley Waimea 50 1017 Bonny Doon Road Collingwood 250 1018 Brooklyn Creek (protective works) Waimea 200 1019 Brooklyn Valley to Riwaka River , 100 1020 Brooklyn Valley Road extension , 100 1021 Burnt Section Road Takaka 50 1022 Cemetery Road (Moutere) Waimea 100 1023					
1008 Wairoa River Protection , 250 1009 Wangamoa to Onetea , 400 1010 Aaron's Creek Road Takaka 50 1011 Alexander Bluff Bridge Waimea 600 1012 Awa-iti to Marahau Takaka 300 1013 Awaroa to Totaranui , 250 1014 Barron's Flat Track (extension) , 50 1015 Belgrove to Tarndale, via Tophouse Waimea and Amuri 1016 Blackbird Valley Waimea 50 1017 Bonny Doon Road Collingwood 250 1018 Brooklyn Creek (protective works) Waimea 200 1019 Brooklyn Valley to Riwaka River , 100 1020 Brooklyn Valley Road extension , 100 1021 Burnt Section Road Takaka 50 1022 Cemetery Road (Moutere) Waimea 100 1023 Coal Creek Bridge Collingwood 300 1024 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) , 100					
1009 Wangamoa to Onetea ", " 400 1010 Aaron's Creek Road Takaka 50 1011 Alexander Bluff Bridge Waimea 600 1012 Awa-iti to Marahau Takaka 300 1013 Awaroa to Totaranui " 250 1014 Barron's Flat Track (extension) " 50 1015 Belgrove to Tarndale, via Tophouse Waimea and Amuri 100 1016 Blackbird Valley Waimea 50 1017 Bonny Doon Road Collingwood 250 1018 Brooklyn Creek (protective works) Waimea 200 1019 Brooklyn Valley to Riwaka River " 100 1020 Brooklyn Valley Road extension " 100 1021 Burnt Section Road Takaka 50 1022 Cemetery Road (Moutere) Waimea 100 1023 Coal Creek Bridge Collingwood 300 1024 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) " 100			Waimea		
1010 Aaron's Creek Road Takaka 50 1011 Alexander Bluff Bridge Waimea 600 1012 Awa-iti to Marahau Takaka 300 1013 Awaroa to Totaranui " 250 1014 Barron's Flat Track (extension) " 50 1015 Belgrove to Tarndale, via Tophouse Waimea and Amuri 1016 Blackbird Valley Waimea 50 1017 Bonny Doon Road Collingwood 250 1018 Brooklyn Creek (protective works) Waimea 200 1019 Brooklyn Valley to Riwaka River " 100 1020 Brooklyn Valley Road extension " 100 1021 Burnt Section Road Takaka 50 1022 Cemetery Road (Moutere) Waimea 100 1023 Coal Creek Bridge Collingwood 300 1024 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) " 100					
1011 Alexander Bluff Bridge Waimea 600 1012 Awa-iti to Marahau Takaka 300 1013 Awaroa to Totaranui 250 1014 Barron's Flat Track (extension) 50 1015 Belgrove to Tarndale, via Tophouse Waimea and Amuri 1016 Blackbird Valley Waimea 50 1017 Bonny Doon Road Collingwood 250 1018 Brooklyn Creek (protective works) Waimea 200 1019 Brooklyn Valley to Riwaka River ,, 100 1020 Brooklyn Valley Road extension ,, 100 1021 Burnt Section Road Takaka 50 1022 Cemetery Road (Moutere) Waimea 100 1023 Coal Creek Bridge Collingwood 300 1024 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) ,, 100			Takaka		
1012 Awa-iti to Marahau Takaka 300 1013 Awaroa to Totaranui ,, 250 1014 Barron's Flat Track (extension) , 50 1015 Belgrove to Tarndale, via Tophouse Waimea and Amuri 1016 Blackbird Valley Waimea 50 1017 Bonny Doon Road Collingwood 250 1018 Brooklyn Creek (protective works) Waimea 200 1019 Brooklyn Valley to Riwaka River , 100 1020 Brooklyn Valley Road extension , 100 1021 Burnt Section Road Takaka 50 1022 Cemetery Road (Moutere) Waimea 100 1023 Coal Creek Bridge Collingwood 300 1024 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) , 100			Waimea	_	
1014 Barron's Flat Track (extension) 50 1015 Belgrove to Tarndale, via Tophouse Waimea and Amuri 1016 Blackbird Valley Waimea 50 1017 Bonny Doon Road Collingwood 250 1018 Brooklyn Creek (protective works) Waimea 200 1019 Brooklyn Valley to Riwaka River ,, 100 1020 Brooklyn Valley Road extension ,, 100 1021 Burnt Section Road Takaka 50 1022 Cemetery Road (Moutere) Waimea 100 1023 Coal Creek Bridge Collingwood 300 1024 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) ,, 100	1012			300	
1015 Belgrove to Tarndale, via Tophouse Waimea and Amuri 1016 Blackbird Valley Waimea 50 1017 Bonny Doon Road Collingwood 250 1018 Brooklyn Creek (protective works) Waimea 200 1019 Brooklyn Valley to Riwaka River " 100 1020 Brooklyn Valley Road extension " 100 1021 Burnt Section Road Takaka 50 1022 Cemetery Road (Moutere) Waimea 100 1023 Coal Creek Bridge Collingwood 300 1024 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) " 100			,,	1	
Amuri Society Amuri Society					
1016 Blackbird Valley Waimea 50 1017 Bonny Doon Road Collingwood 250 1018 Brooklyn Creek (protective works) Waimea 200 1019 Brooklyn Valley to Riwaka River ,, 100 1020 Brooklyn Valley Road extension ,, 100 1021 Burnt Section Road Takaka 50 1022 Cemetery Road (Moutere) Waimea 100 1023 Coal Creek Bridge Collingwood 300 1024 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) ,, 100	1019	beigrove to Tarndaie, via Tophouse		100	
1017 Bonny Doon Road Collingwood 250 1018 Brooklyn Creek (protective works) Waimea 200 1019 Brooklyn Valley to Riwaka River ,, 100 1020 Brooklyn Valley Road extension ,, 100 1021 Burnt Section Road Takaka 50 1022 Cemetery Road (Moutere) Waimea 100 1023 Coal Creek Bridge Collingwood 300 1024 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) ,, 100	1016	Blackbird Valley		50	
1018 Brooklyn Creek (protective works) Waimea 200 1019 Brooklyn Valley to Riwaka River " 100 1020 Brooklyn Valley Road extension " 100 1021 Burnt Section Road Takaka 50 1022 Cemetery Road (Moutere) Waimea 100 1023 Coal Creek Bridge Collingwood 300 1024 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) " 100					
1020 Brooklyn Valley Road extension " 100 1021 Burnt Section Road Takaka 50 1022 Cemetery Road (Moutere) Waimea 100 1023 Coal Creek Bridge Collingwood 300 1024 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) " 100		Brooklyn Creek (protective works)			
1021 Burnt Section Road Takaka 50 1022 Cemetery Road (Moutere) Waimea 100 1023 Coal Creek Bridge Collingwood 300 1024 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) ,, 100		Brooklyn Valley to Riwaka River	,,		
1022 Cemetery Road (Moutere) Waimea 100 1023 Coal Creek Bridge Collingwood 300 1024 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) ,, 100		Rumt Section Dond			
1023 Coal Creek Bridge Collingwood 1024 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) , 300					
1024 Collingwood Main Road (£1 for £1) , 100				- 1	
•••• ••• ••• •••	1025		Waimea	200	